

Town of Roseboro BloomFest FOOD TRUCK VENDOR APPLICATION

Saturday, April 27, 2024 Downtown Roseboro, NC 10:00am - 4:00pm

Food Truck Name:	
Contact Person:	Phone #:
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Email:	

The Town of Roseboro and BloomFest Committee would like to invite local food truck vendors to offer products of sale. Our BloomFest Committee is making a concerted effort to ensure all food products are of the highest quality. The BloomFest Committee reserves the right to deny the sale of items deemed inappropriate. No alcohol beverages allowed by food vendors.

The BloomFest committee highly recommends that all food truck vendors publicize their participation with BloomFest. We ask that you highlight all items you expect to sell on your social media platforms and tag @discoverroseboro on Facebook.

List all menu items that will be sold during BloomFest:

Vendor Fees:

Food Truck Vendor Fee - \$100.00

Vendor spaces are assigned on a first come first served basis and fees are **non-refundable**. To guarantee a space, you are asked to return your completed application along with the appropriate fee(s) as soon as possible. <u>The deadline for applications is April 1, 2024</u>.

Electricity

Please review the following amps the Committee is able to provide and indicate which amp the food truck would need to utilize. Generators are not allowed.



Will you need electricity?

If yes, how many hook ups will you need? _____

Which amp will you need? _____

Food Truck Vendor Rules

- Food trucks are required to be open for business between the hours of 10:00 am and 4:00 pm.
- Food trucks are not to be dismantled before 4:00pm. NO EXCEPTIONS!
- Set up information will be provided closer to the date of the event.
- Vendors are to provide trash cans for their customers and for disposing of their own trash.
- ALL FOOD TRUCK VENDORS: Please contact the Sampson County Environmental Health office at (910) 592-4675 to verify whether you will need a temporary food permit. If a permit is necessary, it will need to be submitted along with vendor application and fee(s).
- Food and beverages sales will be limited to Food Trucks only.

Please make check payable to Town of Roseboro

Please mail your completed application and payment to:

Town of Roseboro ATTN: BloomFest PO Box 848 Roseboro, NC 28382

For more information on this event or other Roseboro events, please visit the following:

Website: www.roseboronc.com/bloomfest

Facebook: @discoverroseboro or @roseboronc

Disclaimer

There is no RAIN DATE.

In cause of HAZARDOUS weather, the BloomFest organizers reserve the right to cancel. In either case, there will be <u>NO REFUNDS</u> on any vendor fees.

By signing this vendor application, I/we acknowledge, and I/we agree to the terms set forth in this food truck vendor application and will abide by them, to include the following:

I/We understand the BloomFest Committee has the right to deny any applicant or to require unapproved items to be removed from menu during festival. **FAILURE TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN DISMISSAL FROM THE FESTIVAL.**

I/We understand the BloomFest Committee reserves the right to deny applications featuring duplicated food items, as the committee aims to offer a diverse food truck experience for festival attendees. Spaces are limited.

I/We understand the BloomFest Committee reserves the right to deny vendor participation in future events if the vendor leaves festival prior to 4:00 pm.

I/We enter my/our food truck at my/our own risk and further understand that the Town of Roseboro nor BloomFest Committee <u>cannot</u> be held responsible for any damages, thefts, or losses.

I/We agree to BloomFest Committee and Town of Roseboro personnel reserves the right to use photographs and video taken during BloomFest of food truck and personnel. These images will be used to promote the festival.

Signature:

Date:

The BloomFest Committee would also like to invite you and your loved ones to join us Downtown on Friday night, April 26th to kick off BloomFest weekend with the Rhythm Express Band. Vendors should not set up until 9:00am on April 27th.